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CHAPTER 376

AN ACT to amend 49.12 (2) of the statutes, relating to interference with proper ad-
ministration of public assistance and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

49.12 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
49.12 (2) Any person who wilfully does any act designed to interfere with the proper

administration of public assistance shall be fined not less than $10 nor more than $100 or
be punished by imprisonment for not less than 10 nor more than 60 days. The acceptance
of any supplies or articles furnished to any person as general relief in exchange for or in
payment for any intoxicating liquor or fermented malt beverage, shall be deemed to be
a violation of this subsection, but violations of this subsection shall not be limited to such
acts.

Approved June 25, 1953.
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